

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



CONCURRED:

DISTRICT 1:

COUN ATTY. RAUL BACORRO

COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ

COUN. IVEE RHIA ARCIAGA-TADE

COUN, ALLAN REY A. CAMILON

COUN. JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT

COUN. TING D. NIEFES

DISTRICT 2:

COUN. MARK LESTER M.

COUN. FRANCIS IAN T. BAGATSING

ERTO T. SEVILLA, JR. COUN. ENGR.

O. RONGAVILLA COUN. ENGR. MARIS

COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ

COUN. RODOLAO W, MOLDEZ, JR

COUN. ALLEN'F AMPAYA

ABADILLA COUN. JONAS ANGELO

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-520

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR HON. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON TO ENTER AND SIGN THE REGIONAL DATA SHARING AGREEMENT (RDSA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT-FIELD OFFICE-NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION (DSWD-FO-NCR) IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE DATA PRIVACY ACT OF 2012 FOR THE DATA COLLECTED IN THE SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM (SLP)

Sponsored by: Hon. Coun. Rodolfo W. Moldez, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Attv. Raul R. Corro

Hon. Coun. Alexson V. Diaz

Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. Boncayao Hon. Coun. Atty. Rachel Katriel Ann C. Arciaga

Hon. Coun. Ivee Rhia Arciaga-Tadefa Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon Hon. Coun. Jedidiah R. Presnedi, LPT

Hon. Coun. Ting D. Niefes

Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes

Hon. Coun. Francis lan T. Bagatsing

Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr. Hon. Coun. Engr. Marissa C. Rongavilla

Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo

Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez

Hon. Coun. Allen F. Ampaya-LB President

Hon. Coun. Jonas Angelo L. Abadilla - SK Federation President *****************

WHEREAS, Section 455 (b)(1)9(vi) of the Local Government Code provides that, the City Mayor shall exercise such powers and performs functions for efficient, effective and economical governance the purpose of which is the general welfare of its inhabitants pursuant to Sec 16 of RA7160, the city mayor shall represent the city in all business transactions and sign in its behalf all bonds, contracts and obligations, and such other documents upon authority of the Sangguniang Panlungsod";

WHEREAS, on----- the 10TH Sangguniang Panlungsod adopted Resolution No. 2024---- also known as "A Resolution Authorizing The City Mayor Hon. Rozzano Rufino B. Biazon to enter and sign the Regional Memorandum Of Agreement (RMOA) and its Specific Implementation Agreement (SIA) with the Department Of Social Welfare And Development-Field Office-National Capital Region (DSWD-FO-NCR) for the Sustainable Livelihood Program (SLP)";

WHEREAS, in the implementation of the SLP, data will be collected and stored necessitating its protection and prudent dissemination pursuant to the Data Privacy Act;





COUN. ATTY. RAUL R. CORRO

COUN. ALEXSON V DIAZ

COUN. PATY KATY C. BONCAYAO

COUN. ATTY. RACHEL C. ARCIAGA

COUN. IVEE RHIA ARCIAGA-TADERA

COUN. ALLAN REY A. CAMILON

COUN. JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT

COUN. TING D. NIEFES

DISTRICT 2:

COUN. MARK LESTER M. BAES

COUN. FRANCIS VAN T. BAGATSING

COUN. ENGR. MAMERTO T. SEVILLA, JR.

COUN. ENGR. WARISTA O. RONGAVILLA

COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ

COUN. BODONFO W. MOLDEZ, JR

COUN. ALLEN F. AMPAYA

COUN. JONAS ANGELO L. ABADILLA

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 2 Resolution No. 2024-520

WHEREAS, under the Data Sharing Agreement (DSA) the City Government of Muntinlupa and the DSWD-FO-NCR will share the names, beneficiaries and pertinent data in order to facilitate the home visit, if necessary and determine the eligibility of the referred beneficiaries for appropriate SLP and employment interventions;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEEBY RESOLVED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, to authorizing the City Mayor Hon. Rozzano Rufino B. Biazon to enter and sign the Regional Data Sharing Agreement (RDSA) with the Department of Social Welfare and Development-Field Office-National Capital Region (DSWD-FO-NCR) in compliance with the Data Privacy Act of 2012 for the Data Collected in the Sustainable Livelihood Program (SLP)

ADOPTED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa this 15th day of July 2024, on its 104th Regular Session.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

CECILIA E. LAZARTE
Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

ARTEMIO A SIMUNDAC
City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

City Mayor

Date: 1 8 JUL 2024

Norie/10th SP

